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General Information

Location: STAUNING DNK
ICAO/IATA: EKVJ / STA
Lat/Long: N55° 59.41', E008° 21.23'
Elevation: 17 ft

Airport Use: Public
Daylight Savings: Observed
UTC Conversion: -1:00 = UTC
Magnetic Variation: 3.0° E

Fuel Types: 100 Octane (LL), Jet A-1
Customs: Yes
Airport Type: IFR
Landing Fee: No
Control Tower: No
Jet Start Unit: No
LLWS Alert: No
Beacon: Yes

Sunrise: 0422 Z
Sunset: 1834 Z

Runway Information

Runway: 09
Length x Width: 4757 ft x 98 ft
Surface Type: asphalt
TDZ-Elev: 16 ft
Lighting: Edge, ALS, Pilot controlled
Stopway: 824 ft

Runway: 27
Length x Width: 4757 ft x 98 ft
Surface Type: asphalt
TDZ-Elev: 13 ft
Lighting: Edge, ALS, Pilot controlled
Stopway: 824 ft

Communication Information

Billund Approach: 127.580
Karup Approach: 120.425
Stauning Information: 121.400 AFIS PCL
Copenhagen Information: 129.475 Flight Info Service RCO
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Rwy 09/27: Climb STRAIGHT AHEAD to minimum turning altitude 600'.

55-59 55-59

56-00 56-00

08-20
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08-21

08-21

08-22

08-22

08-23

08-23

AIS

IFR OMNIDIRECTIONAL DEPARTURE PROCEDURE

Twy E is usable for acft with max
wingspan of 118'(36m),
a max wheel base of 36'(11m) and
a max wheel span of 15'(4.5m).
Usable during daytime only.

Twy W is usable for acft with max
wingspan of 75'(23m),
a max wheel base of 36'(11m) and
a max wheel span of 15'(4.5m).
Usable during daytime only.

JEPPESEN

| JEPPESEN, 1998, 2023. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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Low Visibility Take-off

TAKE-OFF.Std/State.

R/V500mR300m

RL & RCLM
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RL or RCLM

DAY NIGHTDAY NIGHT DAY NIGHT

R/V400m

Adequate Vis Ref
RL

RL

20 JAN 23 .Eff.26.Jan.
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Apt Elev

1

Rwy 09/27: Climb STRAIGHT AHEAD to minimum turning altitude 600'.

55-59 55-59

56-00 56-00

08-20

08-20

08-21

08-21

08-22

08-22

08-23

08-23

AIS

IFR OMNIDIRECTIONAL DEPARTURE PROCEDURE

Twy E is usable for acft with max
wingspan of 118'(36m),
a max wheel base of 36'(11m) and
a max wheel span of 15'(4.5m).
Usable during daytime only.

Twy W is usable for acft with max
wingspan of 75'(23m),
a max wheel base of 36'(11m) and
a max wheel span of 15'(4.5m).
Usable during daytime only.

JEPPESEN

Parachuting.
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Low Visibility Take-off
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R/V400m
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HIRL spacing.
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270^

4757'1450m
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27 1199m 1199m 30m

98'

17'
N55 59.4 E008 21.2 STAUNING10-9

RWY

ADDITIONAL RUNWAY INFORMATION

Threshold
LANDING BEYOND

USABLE LENGTHS

WIDTHTAKE-OFFGlide Slope

2

121.4

3934' 3934'

Last 823'(251m) of each rwy to be used as stopway.

0
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CHANGES:

STAUNING, DENMARK

1Pilot controlled lighting outside airport operation hours. Obtain details from airport.

Elev
 16' Elev

 13'

EKVJ/STA

RVR

*STAUNING Information (AFIS)
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CHANGES:

STAUNING, DENMARK

1Pilot controlled lighting outside airport operation hours. Obtain details from airport.

Elev
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*STAUNING Information (AFIS)

HIRL HIALS  PAPI-L  (angle 3.0^)(60m)
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CHANGES:

STRAIGHT-IN RWY

10-9Y

DA(H) / MDA(H) RVR (ALS/ALS out)

2

3

2

3

Nil Facilities
DAY

Nil Facilities
NIGHT

EKVJ/STA
STAUNING, DENMARK

STAUNING

27

| JEPPESEN, 2004, 2023. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

JEPPESEN

17 MAR 23

1

1

EASA.AIR.OPS

LVP must be in Force

RL or FATO
lights & RCLM &

RVR info

RL or FATO
lights & RCLM

R/V800mR250mR200mR150m

Minimums.

COPTER

.Eff.23.Mar.

LOC
NDB

RNP (LPV)
RNP (LNAV/VNAV)

RNP (LNAV)

720' (707')
720' (707')
293' (280')
303' (290')
410' (397')

 R1000m / R1000m
 R1000m / R1000m
 R700m / R1000m
 R700m / R1000m
 R800m / R1000m

09 RNP (LPV)
RNP (LNAV/VNAV)

RNP (LNAV)

296' (280')
296' (280')
410' (394')

 R700m / R1000m
 R700m / R1000m
 R800m / R1000m

MDA(H)CIRCLE-TO-LAND VIS
V1000m

Or rejected take-off distance whichever is the greater.

(443')460'

TAKE-OFF RWY 09, 27

Without LVP R/V400m are stipulated.

Within ARO hours not authorized North of airport.

After LOC 27, NDB 27 (703')720' V1000m
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EK(R)-39

EK(R)-40

EK(R)-78

EK(R)-79

05
4^

23
4^

MM

Alt Set: hPa Rwy Elev: 0 hPa Trans level: By ATC Trans alt: 3000'

MISSED APCH:

0
5

5
10

STAUNING, DENMARK
STAUNING LOC Rwy 27

121.4
LOC
SVJ

Final
Apch Crs

270^

BILLUND Approach

110.1

2000'PAPI 270^on

B
R
IE

F
IN

G
 S

T
R
IP

TM

EKVJ/STA

CA
T 
C

04
7^ 066

^

A&B

MM

VJ Lctr

CAT A & B:
1 MinCAT C:

56-00

08-10 08-20 08-30 08-40

55-55

56-05

270^

Climb on track 270^ to 2000', then turn LEFT and
hold at VJ Lctr.

MHA
2000

HIALS

CAT C

047^066^

c

Min1

CAT A, B & C

JEPPESEN

| JEPPESEN, 1998, 2023. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

CAUTION: Procedure in airspace classified G.

346 AUA U

328 VJV J

MAX 
19

0 K
T

 A & B

Rwy 13'

Apt Elev 17'

Gnd speed-Kts 70 90 100 120 140 160

Start turn at

2200

A

B

C

D

(707')
ALS out

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING

720'
Kts
Max

180

135

100

910'(893') V2400m
720'(703') V1600m
720'(703') V1500m

MDA(H)

CIRCLE-TO-LAND

2

1

NOT AUTHORIZED NOT AUTHORIZED

Not authorized 
North of airport

(707')720'

.Std/State.

499' 555'

509'

440'

476'

541'485' 529'
660'

495'

640'
619'

594'

471' 1173'
547'

2

2

or higher straight-in minimums.

D

720'

VJ Lctr

720'

Descent Angle 3.11^ 385 495 550 660 770 880

[RW27]

[RW27]

DA/MDA(H)

CDFA

VJ Lctr to MAP 2.0 1:43 1:20 1:12 1:00 0:51 0:45

(707')

DA/MDA(H)

270^
3.11^

R2900m R3300m

1

VNAV DA(H) in lieu of MDA(H) depends on operator policy. 2

*STAUNING Information (AFIS)

[CL27]

[CL27]

.Eff.26.Jan.
20 JAN 23

127.580

Approach frequency.

270^

11-1

CHANGES:

MSA AU Lctr

0

1500'

2000'

0.9 2.0

1 2

LOC

270^ 110.1 SVJS V J

PA
N

S 
O

PS

Rwy 13' 1.1

MDATCH 50'

3.2
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EK(R)-40

EK(R)-78

.Std/State.

VJ~9I

VJ~9F

089^

VJ~9M VJ~9T

090^

339^

159^

POJAF
(IAF)

KEPAK
(IAF)

MAMFO
(IAF)

(IF)

STAUNING, DENMARK
RNP Rwy 09

EKVJ/STA
STAUNING 12-1 CAT A, B & C

BILLUND Approach

127.580

*STAUNING Information (AFIS)

121.4

MISSED APCH:

B
R
IE

F
IN

G
 S

T
R
IP

TM
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JEPPESEN

PA
N

S 
O

PS

TAA
25 NM
IAF

159^

269^

159^

01
9^

01
9^

269^

15

25

10

25

KEPAK

1600

POJAF

MAMFO

2200

2100

1900

1 19001

Final
Apch Crs

089^

VJ~9F

1500'(1484')

LPV
DA(H) Apt Elev 17'

Rwy 16'E09A
Ch 55934

EGNOS

Climb on track 090^ via VJ~9T to 1300'. Turn LEFT

Alt Set: hPa Rwy Elev: 1 hPa Trans level: By ATC Trans alt: 3000'

089^

159^

01
9^

5.7

5.0

5.
0

RNP Apch

1900

1600

1900

1500

(SMA 1320)

(SM
A

1320)

(S
M

A
13

20
)

ALTITUDE 1022' 704' 385'
3.0 2.0 1.0DIST to VJ~9M

(394')

A

B

C

D

ALS out ALS outALS out

LNAVLNAV/VNAV

CDFA
DA/MDA(H)

(280')

(300')C:

DA(H)

A:
B: (290')

296'
306'
316'

NOT APPLICABLE

(280')

(300')C:

DA(H)

A:
B: (290')

296'
306'
316' 410'

Gnd speed-Kts
Glide Path Angle 3.00^

70 90 100 120 140 160
372 478 531 637 743 849

VJ~9F to MAP 4.5 3:51 3:00 2:42 2:15 1:56 1:41
MAP at VJ~9M

Timing not authorized for defining the MAP.

PAPI on via

1300'
090^ VJ~9T

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING

Kts
Max

180

135

100

820'(803') V2400m
680'(663') V1600m
460'(443') V1500m

MDA(H)

CIRCLE-TO-LAND

NOT APPLICABLE

Not authorized 
North of airport

D

R900m
R1300m

R1400m

R1300m

R1400m
R900m R1400m

R1500m

R1800m

1

VNAV DA(H) in lieu of MDA(H) depends on operator policy.1
New procedure.

TCH 50'

3.8 4.5

089^

8.3 4.5

MDA

VJ~9I VJ~9F

0
Rwy 16'

VJ~9M
1500'

970'

4.0
1341'

0
5

5
10

.Eff.23.Mar.
17 MAR 23

56-00

08-00 08-10 08-20 08-30

509'

440'

476'

485'633'

660'

495'
633'

640'
619'

633'

471'
633'

Refer to
Minimums

(MAX 210 KT) to POJAF and hold at 2000'.

LNAV/VNAV not to be
used below -25^C.

CAUTION: Procedure in airspace classified G.

2

2Fly over for missed apch

3.9

LPV

MAX 200 KT
MHA 2000

(Missed Apch:
 MAX 210 KT
 MANDATORY 2000)

Ch 55934 E09A
EGNOS

CHANGES:

HIALS
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EK(R)-39

EK(R)-40
EK(R)-78

EK(R)-79

.Std/State.

STAUNING, DENMARK
RNP Rwy 27

EKVJ/STA
STAUNING 12-2 CAT A, B & C

BILLUND Approach

127.580

*STAUNING Information (AFIS)

121.4

MISSED APCH:

B
R
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G
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T
R
IP

TM
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JEPPESEN

PA
N

S 
O

PS

TAA
25 NM
IAF

Final
Apch Crs

270^

VJ27F

1600'(1587')

LPV
DA(H) Apt Elev 17'

Rwy 13'E27A
Ch 98712

EGNOS

Climb on track 270^ via VJ27T to 2000'. Turn RIGHT
to POJAF and hold at 2000'.

Alt Set: hPa Trans level: By ATC Trans alt: 3000'RNP Apch

ALTITUDE 1018'700'382'
3.02.01.0DIST to VJ27M

(397')

A

B

C

D

ALS out ALS outALS out

LNAVLNAV/VNAV

CDFA
DA/MDA(H)

(280')

(300')C:

DA(H)
A:
B: (290')

293'
303'
313'

NOT APPLICABLE

(290')

(310')C:

DA(H)
A:
B: (300')

303'
313'
323' 410'

Gnd speed-Kts
Glide Path Angle 3.00^

70 90 100 120 140 160
372 478 531 637 743 849

VJ27F to MAP
MAP at VJ27M

Timing not authorized for defining the MAP.

HIALS

PAPI on via

2000'
270^ VJ27T

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING

Kts
Max

180

135

100

820'(803') V2400m
680'(663') V1600m
460'(443') V1500m

MDA(H)

CIRCLE-TO-LAND

NOT APPLICABLE

Not authorized 
North of airport

D

R900m
R1300m

R1400m
R1400m

R900m
R1400m

R1500m

R1800m

1

VNAV DA(H) in lieu of MDA(H) depends on operator policy.1
New procedure.

TCH 50'

3.52.5

269^

8.34.8

MDA

VJ27IVJ27F

0
Rwy 13'

VJ27M
1600'

980'

4.0
1337'

0
5

5
10

.Eff.23.Mar.
17 MAR 23

VJ27I
VJ27F

269^270^

VJ27MVJ27T

270^

MAX 200 KT
MHA 2000

339^

159^

POJAF

DANXI
(IAF)

05
5^

23
5^

IMFIL
(IAF)

SONAM
(IAF)

2.5 NM
[25NM]

(IF)

270^

19
9^

339^

Rwy Elev: 0 hPa

4.8 4:07 3:12 2:53 2:24 2:03 1:48

270^

to VJ27M

2.5 NM
[25NM]

to VJ27M

2.3

670'

820'

2200

2200

1600

2100

3.7

5.
0

5.0

(S
M

A
 1

53
0)

(SM
A

 1530)

(SMA
1530)

LNAV: Cross 2.5 NM before
VJ27M not below 820'

SONAM

2200
DANXI

2100

IMFIL
2200

339^

089^ 19
9^

339^

19
9^

089^

R1000m

NOT TO SCALE

MISSED
APCH FIX

Racetrack to be used only if arrival via SONAM or DANXI
is not available and magnitude of turn on track after
IMFIL exceeds 110^, and only after clearance from BILLUND Approach.

Approach via DANXI not available
when EK(R)-39 is active.
Approach via SONAM not available
when EK(R)-40 is active.

1

2

3

3

2

1

56-00

08-10 08-30 08-40
499' 555'

509'

440'

545'
541'

485'

660'

495'

640'
619'

594'471' 611'

Refer to
Minimums

MANDATORY
2000

MAX 185 KT
MHA 2200

LPV

3.9

LNAV/VNAV not to be
used below -25^C.

Ch 98712 E27A
EGNOS

CAUTION: Procedure in airspace classified G.

CHANGES:
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EK(R)-78

EK(R)-79

05
4^

23
4^

090^

346 AUA U

328 VJV J

Alt Set: hPa Rwy Elev: 1 hPa Trans level: By ATC Trans alt: 3000'

MISSED APCH:

0
5

5
10

STAUNING, DENMARK
STAUNING

121.4
Lctr Final

Apch Crs

090^

BILLUND Approach

2000'
HIALS

PAPI

AU

346

B
R
IE

F
IN

G
 S

T
R
IP

TM

EKVJ/STA

56-00

08-00 08-10 08-20 08-30

304^288^

CAT C

A & B

MHA
2000

090^

288^CAT C

CAT A & B

Min1

JEPPESEN
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CAT A, B & C

NOT AUTHORIZED

CAUTION: Procedure in airspace classified G.

55-55

56-05

PA
N

S 
O

PS

Apt Elev 17'

Rwy 16'

NDB CIRCLING A & B

1

2

2 CAT C

Refer to
Minimums

MDA(H)
No FAF

127.580

(IAF)

Gnd speed-Kts 70 90 100 120 140 160

AU Lctr to MAP 0.8 0:41 0:32 0:29 0:24 0:21 0:18

2200

A

B

C

D

.Std/State.

Kts
Max

205

180

135

100

910'(893') V2400m

720'(703') V1600m

720'(703') V1500m
MDA(H)

CIRCLE-TO-LAND

Not authorized 
North of airport

499'
555'

476'

660'

495'

640'
619'

Climb on 090^ to 2000' then turn LEFT to hold
at VJ Lctr.

on 090^

Circling A is related to CAT A & B.
Circling B is related to CAT C.

*STAUNING Information (AFIS)

[FF~9~]

[FF~9~]

.Eff.26.Jan.
20 JAN 23

Approach frequency.

AU Lctr

16-1

CHANGES:

MSA AU Lctr

0

1400'
2 Min

2000'

0.8
5.3

CAT A & B:

CAT C:

304^

1 2

Rwy 16'

780'

MDA

1 CAT A & B

Start turn at

CAT A&B: 780'
CAT C: MDA

1
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EK(R)-39

EK(R)-40

EK(R)-78

05
4^

23
4^

270^

270^

346 AUA U

MISSED APCH:

0
5

5
10

STAUNING, DENMARK
STAUNING

121.4
Lctr Final

Apch Crs

270^ 720'(707')

BILLUND Approach

VJ

328

Alt Set: hPa Rwy Elev: 0 hPa Trans level: By ATC Trans alt: 3000'

2.0

270^

B
R
IE

F
IN

G
 S

T
R
IP

TM

EKVJ/STA

56-05

55-55

2000'PAPI 270^on

VJ Lctr

CAT A & B:

1 MinCAT C:

HIALS

CAT C

047^066^

Climb on track 270^ to 2000', then turn LEFT and
hold at VJ Lctr.

56-00

08-10 08-20 08-30 08-40

A&B
066

^

CA
T 
C

04
7^

MHA
2000

NDB Rwy 27

Min1

JEPPESEN

CAT A, B & C

| JEPPESEN, 1998, 2023. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

CAUTION: Procedure in airspace classified G.

328 VJV J

 A & B

MAX 
19

0 K
T

Apt Elev 17'

Rwy 13'

Gnd speed-Kts 70 90 100 120 140 160

VJ Lctr to MAP 2.0 1:43 1:20 1:12 1:00 0:51 0:45

Start turn at

127.580

2200

A

B

C

D

(707')
ALS out

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING

720'
Kts
Max

180

135

100

910'(893') V2400m
720'(703') V1600m
720'(703') V1500m

MDA(H)

CIRCLE-TO-LAND

2

2

NOT AUTHORIZED NOT AUTHORIZED

Not authorized 
North of airport

.Std/State.

509'

440'

476'

541'485' 529'660'

495'

640'
619'

594'

471' 1173'
547'

2

2

or higher straight-in minimums.

D

VJ Lctr

720' (707')

720'

8807706605504953853.11^Descent Angle

CDFA

DA/MDA(H)

[RW27]

[RW27]

DA/MDA(H)

270^

3.11^

R2900m R3300m

1VNAV DA(H) in lieu of MDA(H) depends on operator policy.

1

*STAUNING Information (AFIS)

[CN27]

[CN27]

.Eff.26.Jan.
20 JAN 23

Approach frequency.

16-2

CHANGES:

1500'

2000'

2.0

MSA
AU Lctr

1 2

Rwy 13'

PA
N

S 
O

PS

MDA
TCH 50'

0

3.2
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Chart changes since cycle 15-2023
ADD = added chart, REV = revised chart, DEL = deleted chart.

ACT PROCEDURE IDENT INDEX REV DATE EFF DATE

STAUNING,  (STAUNING - EKVJ)

Chart changes since cycle 15-2023
ADD = added chart, REV = revised chart, DEL = deleted chart.

ACT PROCEDURE IDENT INDEX REV DATE EFF DATE

STAUNING,  (STAUNING - EKVJ)

Revision Letter For Cycle 16-2023
Printed on 28 Aug 2025
Page 1
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TERMINAL CHART CHANGE NOTICES

No Chart Change Notices for Airport EKVJ

TERMINAL CHART CHANGE NOTICES

No Chart Change Notices for Airport EKVJ

Terminal Chart Change Notices
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